APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

DAYANAND MODEL SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL

2730924
25572

B-BLOCK, VIVEK VIHAR, DELHI, SHAHDARA,
DELHI - 110095

Kajal Soni
M.A. B.Ed
dayanandmodel@yahoo.com

9899760416

https://dms.org.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Affiliation-letter.pdf

https://dms.org.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Society-Registration-
certificate.pdf

https://dms.org.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/NOC.pdf

https://dms.org.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Recognition-letter.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://dms.org.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/buildingsafetycertificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://dms.org.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/fire-
saftey-certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://dms.org.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/self-
Declaration.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://dms.org.in/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2024/04/Health-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://dms.org.in/wp-

content/uploads/2024/04/fee-struture.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://dms.org.in/wp-

content/uploads/2024/04/Academic-calander-
1.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ |oc e org inwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2024/04/List-of-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION hitps:/dms. org.in/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2024/04/list-of-PTA-Member.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY



D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL | INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL Kajal Soni
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 69

PGT 14

TGT 29

PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Prachi Sharma
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Neetu Rani

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 99 99 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8256
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 55 & 47
MTR)



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 88
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 11
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gdP-_ajZ7nY
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 KAJAL KHANNA PRINCIPAL M.A.

2 SUNITA VATS TGT Graduation
3 SONIA TGT P.Grad

4 BRIJ BALA TGT P.Grad

5 ANITA BISHT PRT M.A

6 DEEPTI DHAWAN PRT Graduation
7 HEMI MEHTA PRT Graduation
8 NEHA VERMA NTT Graduate
9 MEENU VERMA PRT Graduate
10 SHALINI AGHI OTHER M. Com.

11 Naina Bhardwaj TGT B.Sc.

12 KIRAN SULANIA TGT M.A

13 MEGHA JAIN PRT B.sc

14 KOMAL SEHGAL NTT BA

15 DIVYA MAHESHWARI NTT ECCE/BBA
16 CHAHAT MALIK PGT M.A

17 DOLLY KHOKHAR PGT M.Tech.

18 SAVITA SHARMA PRT M.A



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

NAMAN JAIN

Charu Mahajan
SUSHMA BAJPAI
MANISHA KABRA

Ms Reetu Singh
SUNITA DHAR

JANVI MANCHANDA
Gulam Sahbaj
SHIVANI GREAD
SYYEDA ZAINAB
SHAILJA SHARMA
MANINDER KAUR
Nidhi

JATIN RANA

Rahul Verma

LALIT KUMAR PACHAUARI
VARSHA CHOUDHARY
SWATI ARORA
RAMSHA ANSARI
HIMANSHU MINOCHA
SANSKRITI ADHIKARI
Prachi Sharma
GAGAN JAGGI

KM PRATIKSHA
MEHAK GULATI
DIVYA SHARMA

PRERNA NILE

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

MA

M.com

B.sc

M.Sc

BA

M.TECH

B.A

M.Sc.

Masters

MA

MA

B.com

M.com

BP.ed

M.A

POST GRADUATION
MA

MA

master degree
B.COM
diploma in pre school
BSC

M. Com.

M. Sc.

M. A.

M. A.



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

RACHIN YADAV
SHIRAZI

KAVITA

SURAJ YADAV
JASLEEN KAUR
AASHIMA MITTAL
KAMAL SINGH WALDIA
VANDITA CHAUDHARY
DHEERAJ KUMAR
VINEET KAUR

NITU RANI

DAISY

Manju Bisht

Shruti Sharma

Shilpa

KANCHAN LATA
VIBHUTI MALHOTRA
SHAGUN MALHOTRA
EKTA MEHRA
BARKHA RANI
SRISHTI WADHAWAN
TANYA NAGPAL
RAMSHA ANSARI
ANKITA MAHESHWARI
RASHI KHANNA
MANJU RANI

SHALINI KIMOTHI

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

B. Sc.

BBA

B.A.

B. Ed.

MA

B.A

B.A

MUSIC

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

B.A.

B. Tech.

M.A

BBA

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.com

MA

B.A.



