APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAYANAND MODEL SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730924
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	25572
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	B-BLOCK, VIVEK VIHAR, DELHI, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 110095
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Kajal Soni
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dayanandmodel@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9899760416

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/Affiliation-letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Society-Registration- certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/Recognition-letter.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/buildingsafetycertificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dms.org.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/fire- saftey-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dms.org.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/self- Declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/Health-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/fee-struture.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/Academic-calander- 1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/List-of-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dms.org.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/list-of-PTA-Member.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Kajal Soni
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	69
	PGT	14
	тдт	29
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Prachi Sharma
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Neetu Rani

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	99	99	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8256
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 88
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gdPajZ7nY

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KAJAL KHANNA	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
2	SUNITA VATS	тдт	Graduation
3	SONIA	тдт	P.Grad
4	BRIJ BALA	TGT	P.Grad
5	ANITA BISHT	PRT	M.A
6	DEEPTI DHAWAN	PRT	Graduation
7	HEMI MEHTA	PRT	Graduation
8	NEHA VERMA	NTT	Graduate
9	MEENU VERMA	PRT	Graduate
10	SHALINI AGHI	OTHER	M. Com.
11	Naina Bhardwaj	TGT	B.Sc.
12	KIRAN SULANIA	тдт	M.A
13	MEGHA JAIN	PRT	B.sc
14	KOMAL SEHGAL	NTT	ВА
15	DIVYA MAHESHWARI	NTT	ECCE/BBA
16	CHAHAT MALIK	PGT	M.A
17	DOLLY KHOKHAR	PGT	M.Tech.
18	SAVITA SHARMA	PRT	M.A

19	NAMAN JAIN	TGT	МА
20	Charu Mahajan	TGT	M.com
21	SUSHMA BAJPAI	TGT	B.sc
22	MANISHA KABRA	PGT	M.Sc
23	Ms Reetu Singh	PRT	ВА
24	SUNITA DHAR	PGT	M.TECH
25	JANVI MANCHANDA	PRT	B.A
26	Gulam Sahbaj	PGT	M.Sc.
27	SHIVANI GREAD	PGT	Masters
28	SYYEDA ZAINAB	TGT	МА
29	SHAILJA SHARMA	PRT	МА
30	MANINDER KAUR	TGT	B.com
31	Nidhi	NTT	M.com
32	JATIN RANA	PET	BP.ed
33	Rahul Verma	TGT	M.A
34	LALIT KUMAR PACHAUARI	PGT	POST GRADUATION
35	VARSHA CHOUDHARY	TGT	МА
36	SWATI ARORA	PRT	МА
37	RAMSHA ANSARI	TGT	master degree
38	HIMANSHU MINOCHA	TGT	B.COM
39	SANSKRITI ADHIKARI	PRT	diploma in pre school
40	Prachi Sharma	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BSC
41	GAGAN JAGGI	PGT	M. Com.
42	KM PRATIKSHA	PGT	M. Sc.
43	MEHAK GULATI	PGT	M. A.
44	DIVYA SHARMA	TGT	M. A.
45	PRERNA NILE	TGT	M. A.

46	RACHIN YADAV	тдт	B. Sc.
47	SHIRAZI	PRT	BBA
48	KAVITA	PRT	M. A.
49	SURAJ YADAV	TGT	В. А.
50	JASLEEN KAUR	PGT	B. Ed.
51	AASHIMA MITTAL	PRT	МА
52	KAMAL SINGH WALDIA	PET	B.A
53	VANDITA CHAUDHARY	тдт	B.A
54	DHEERAJ KUMAR	тдт	MUSIC
55	VINEET KAUR	PRT	МА
56	NITU RANI	PGT	МА
57	DAISY	тдт	M. Sc.
58	Manju Bisht	тдт	МА
59	Shruti Sharma	тдт	МА
60	Shilpa	PGT	МА
61	KANCHAN LATA	тдт	МА
62	VIBHUTI MALHOTRA	PRT	B.A.
63	SHAGUN MALHOTRA	PRT	B. Tech.
64	EKTA MEHRA	тдт	M.A
65	BARKHA RANI	PRT	BBA
66	SRISHTI WADHAWAN	PRT	В.А.
67	TANYA NAGPAL	тдт	B.A.
68	RAMSHA ANSARI	тдт	M.A.
69	ANKITA MAHESHWARI	тдт	M.Sc.
70	RASHI KHANNA	тдт	M.com
71	MANJU RANI	PRT	МА
72	SHALINI KIMOTHI	PRT	B.A.